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1. Bigger Election Issue
Which of these topics do you think will be a bigger issue during the 2016 presidential election?

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Domestic policy 32% 38% 25% 31% 31% 32% 33% 33% 36% 24% 28%
Foreign policy 48% 46% 49% 48% 47% 47% 50% 48% 49% 42% 50%
Not sure 21% 16% 25% 21% 23% 21% 17% 19% 15% 34% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (477) (516) (171) (264) (386) (172) (685) (114) (137) (57)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
Domestic policy 32% 31% 30% 36% 27% 39% 30% 35% 31% 32% 30% 35%
Foreign policy 48% 48% 45% 52% 49% 45% 56% 44% 48% 45% 50% 45%
Not sure 21% 21% 25% 12% 24% 16% 14% 22% 21% 23% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (383) (366) (244) (482) (277) (96) (138) (180) (213) (383) (217)
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2. Solving World Problems
In terms of solving world problems, does the United States do too much, too little, or the right amount in helping solve world problems?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Does too much 44% 45% 43% 38% 42% 50% 43% 47% 42% 34% 45%
Does too little 21% 25% 17% 26% 20% 18% 21% 21% 18% 16% 26%
Does the right amount 19% 18% 20% 18% 17% 20% 21% 18% 29% 19% 9%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 18% 21% 12% 15% 13% 11% 31% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (477) (518) (174) (264) (385) (172) (684) (116) (138) (57)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Does too much 44% 36% 48% 49% 45% 44% 43% 44% 41% 46% 47% 41%
Does too little 21% 20% 17% 28% 17% 26% 26% 20% 23% 22% 21% 16%
Does the right amount 19% 27% 15% 15% 18% 20% 23% 18% 21% 18% 17% 22%
Not sure 16% 16% 20% 9% 20% 10% 8% 18% 15% 14% 15% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (382) (368) (245) (484) (277) (96) (138) (181) (212) (386) (216)
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3. Frequency of Military Force
Do you think the United States:

Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point

Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Uses military force too
often 36% 40% 33% 50% 37% 32% 26% 34% 39% 38% 55%
Uses military force
about the right amount 23% 24% 23% 18% 23% 26% 25% 22% 36% 24% 12%
Uses military force too
rarely 21% 23% 20% 17% 20% 22% 30% 26% 8% 14% 19%
Not sure 19% 13% 24% 15% 21% 20% 18% 19% 17% 24% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (478) (520) (175) (265) (387) (171) (685) (116) (140) (57)

Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West

Uses military force too

often 36% 38% 44% 21% 38% 35% 32% 36% 36% 36% 36% 38%
Uses military force

about the right amount 23% 29% 17% 26% 21% 27% 33% 19% 25% 28% 21% 21%
Uses military force too

rarely 21% 13% 17% 41% 18% 25% 25% 26% 19% 19% 24% 22%
Not sure 19% 20% 22% 12% 23% 13% 10% 18% 20% 17% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (386) (368) (244) (486) (277) (96) (139) (181) (214) (386) (217)
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4. Safer World
Do you think we live in a safer world now than we did several years ago, a more dangerous world, or have things not changed very much?
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Safer 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% —
More dangerous 70% 70% 69% 61% 71% 70% 79% 71% 71% 62% 74%
Things haven’t changed
very much 22% 23% 20% 27% 19% 23% 18% 23% 18% 20% 19%
Not sure 5% 3% 7% 9% 8% 3% 0% 2% 7% 13% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (477) (520) (175) (263) (387) (172) (685) (116) (140) (56)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Safer 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5%
More dangerous 70% 58% 71% 84% 70% 71% 73% 66% 71% 73% 2% 62%
Things haven’t changed
very much 22% 32% 19% 11% 21% 20% 24% 25% 22% 21% 19% 26%
Not sure 5% 5% 7% 2% 5% 5% 1% 6% 3% 3% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (386) (367) (244) (486) (277) (96) (138) (181) (212) (387) (217)
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5. Candidate Position on Ground Troops
Thinking about next year’s presidential primary election, would you be more likely or less likely to support a candidate for the [Democratic/Republican] nomination
who wants to send US ground troops to fight Islamic militants operating in Iraq and Syria, or will this not be a major factor in your vote?
Asked of those who belong to or lean toward a party
Gender Age - 4 Point Race - 4 Point
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More likely to support 33% 40% 28% 30% 31% 35% 38% 37% 31% 21% 27%
Less likely to support 19% 18% 19% 19% 20% 17% 19% 17% 16% 31% 11%
Not a major factor 25% 27% 23% 21% 22% 27% 29% 27% 21% 18% 32%
| don’t plan to vote in
next year’s primary 8% 7% 9% 14% 8% 8% 4% 5% 10% 19% 21%
Not sure 15% 8% 21% 17% 18% 13% 11% 14% 23% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (791) (377) (414) (130) (210) (310) (141) (556) (101) (100) (34)
Party ID - 3 Point Family Income - 3 Point Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
More likely to support 33% 24% 20% 55% 30% 38% 42% 30% 42% 30% 32% 32%
Less likely to support 19% 23% 24% 9% 19% 15% 20% 22% 14% 19% 20% 18%
Not a major factor 25% 25% 30% 23% 23% 27% 29% 27% 20% 33% 24% 23%
| don’t plan to vote in
next year’s primary 8% 8% 14% 6% 11% 5% 1% 10% 9% 5% 10% 9%
Not sure 15% 21% 11% 8% 17% 15% 8% 11% 15% 13% 13% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (791) (385) (161) (245) (374) (233) (80) (104) (139) (177) (299) (176)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

November 16 - 18, 2015
U.S. adults, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sam-
ple matching. A random sample (stratified by age, gender, race, education,
and region) was selected from the 2010 American Community Study. Voter
registration was imputed from the November 2010 Current Population Sur-
vey Registration and Voting Supplement. Religion, minor party identification,
and non-placement on an ideology scale, were imputed from the 2008 Pew
Religion in American Life Survey.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on age, gender,
race, education, voter registration, and non-placement on an ideology scale.
The weights range from 0.173 to 4.123, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.848.

1000

+ 4.1% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

20 questions not reported.

You



